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Living absent their biological fathers:

•47.5% of Black children

•28.8% of Hispanic children

•19.6% of White children 

Fathering in America Poll.



•

•

•

•

S o

3

2

1

3

•

•
5

1





•

•

•

•

S o

1

1

2,3

4



S o

•

•

•

•

•

•

1

2

2, 3

2, 3

2

2



S o

•

Obesity

•

Teen Pregnancy

•

Physical Development

•

Illness/Disease

1

2

3

4



S o

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

1

2

2

1

1,2

1,2

3

4





S o

•

•

Early Childhood Development

1

2



S o

•

•

1, 2

3



S o

•

•

•

•

1

2

3

4



Richard W. Riley, 

Former U.S. Secretary of Education
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17th Century English Proverb
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-Shawn Johnston,
Quoted in Pittsburgh Tribune Review, March 29, 1998



WHERE’S 7x Greater Risk of Teen Pregnancy

2x More Likely to Suffer Obesity 

4x Greater Risk of Poverty 

4x more likely to need help for 
emotional or behavioral 
problems 

Far More Likely to Abuse Chemical 
Substances 

Greater Risk of Infant Mortality

More Likey to Drop Out of School

More Likely to Go to Prison

More Likely to Face Abuse and 
Neglect

More Likely to Marry as Teenagers 
and More Likely to Get Divorced 

Increased Confidence

Greater Empathy 

43% More likey to get A’s

40% Less Likely to Drink Alcohol, 
Smoke, or Use Drugs

80% Less Likely to Spend Time in 
Jail

Lower Levels of Aggression

Increased Emotional Stability

Prevention of Risky Behaviors

Improved Cognitive Abilities & 
Academic Achievements

Decreases Delinquency and 
Economic Disadvantage in Low 
Income Families

WHEN THE FATHER ISN’T PRESENT: WHEN THE FATHER IS PRESENT:

Sources:
1. Ellis, B., Bates, J., Dodge, K., Ferguson, D., Horwood, L., Pettit, G., & Woodward, L. (2003). Does Father Absence Place Daughters at Special Risk for Early Sexual Activity and Teenage Pregnancy. Child Development. 74: p. 801-821.
2.Bremberg, S., Kristiansson, R., Oberklaid, F., & Sarkadi, A. (2008). Fathers' involvement and children's developmental outcomes: a systematic review of longitudinal studies. Acta Paediatrica, 97(2), 153-158.
3.Fathers matter – pass it on (2024) America first policy institute. https://americafirstpolicy.com/assets/uploads/files/Fathers_Matter_%28pass_it_on%29_V2.pdf.
4.Martinez, K ., Rider, F ., Cayce, N ., Sawyer, J ., & Williams, K . (2011) . A guide for father involvement in systems of care. Washington, DC: Technical Assistance Partnership for Child and Family Mental Health . 

https://www.air.org/sites/default/files/FatherhoodInvolvementGuide.pdf.
5.National Center for Fathering. (2015). The Fatherless Epidemic. National Center for Fathering. https://fathers.com/wp39/wp-content/uploads/2015/07/fatherlessInfographic.pdf
6..National Fatherhood Initiative. (2024). Father Facts, 9th ed.
7.Research and Statistics. Rochester Area Fatherhood Network. https://www.rochesterareafatherhoodnetwork.org/statistics.
8.Teel, K. S., Verdeli, H., Wickramaratne, P., Warner, V., Vousoura, E., Haroz, E. E., & Talati, A. (2016). Impact of a Father Figure's Presence in the Household on Children's Psychiatric Diagnoses and Functioning in Families at High Risk for 

Depression. Journal of child and family studies, 25(2), 588–597.
9.U.S. Department of Justice. (1998). What can the federal government do to decrease crime and revitalize communities? Executive Office for Weed and Seed, Washington D.C.
10.Whitney, S., Prewett, S., Wang, Ze, & Haigin C. (2017). Fathers’ importance in adolescents’ academic achievement. International Journal of Child, Youth and Family Studies, 8(3–4), 101–126.



Roy Lessin





CCFF’s mission is to increase the capacity for positive 

fatherhood engagement across the Commonwealth 

through education, advocacy, and collaboration.



First formed in 2005 as the Kentucky Fatherhood Initiative, it started as a 
group of conscious and concerned professionals, agencies, providers, and 

citizens with a vision to enhance the quality of life for children and the 
promotion of family well-being through healthy and positive father 

involvement. This group of dedicated citizens has "stayed the course," and 
CCFF was incorporated in September 2021 and received its 501(c)(3) 

designation in February 2022.  This was all done with the administrative 
and fiscal guidance of the Lexington Leadership Foundation.

The imprint of a father 

remains forever on the 

life of the child.
Roy Lessin

CCFF seeks to improve child outcomes and enhance families and 
communities through increasing positive fatherhood engagement across 

Kentucky by ensuring services are available to fathers and families to 
increase responsible fatherhood, economic stability (employment), 

healthy relationships, and advocacy. 

O U R  V I S I O N

O U R  H I S T O R Y
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Policy & Advocacy
Ensuring that policies, practices, and procedures promote healthy father-family formation

KYDaD Academy

Mini-Grants

Training 

Fatherhood Summit/Symposium

Training fathers to be ambassadors for father engagement across the Commonwealth

Providing capacity-building mini-grants of $5,000-$10,000 to organizations for engaging fathers

Deliver training services to increase awareness regarding the benefits of father engagement

Promote collaboration and innovation through organization of local, state, and federal voices

O U R  P I L L A R S
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Mini-Grant Events/Program Examples:
1. “Fishing with Fathers”

a. Private Property with 5 ponds
b. 403 fathers/713 attendees

2.“Father Fest”
3.24/7 Dad Program
4.“Dunks with Dad” 

a. Father-Child Basketball Camp
b. Supported by Local Div I Players

5.Father’s Day Event
a. Highlighting Mental Health
b. Activities for Kids



Implementing 
the Program 

at the Library

Kim Mullins (Library Services 
Children’s Coordinator, Jackson 

County Public Library



APPLICATION 
PROCESS



OUR TIME : Monthly Father & 
Child Initiative 





Write a comment



Thank you to the 
Institute of Museum and Library Services (IMLS) 

for sponsorship of this webinar.
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